
 

 
 

    

  

  

    

  

   

 

  

 

 
      

 
 

 
 

  

 
   

 
    

 
 

    

Name Institution Street City State Zip Country Phone Email 

Blanche Alter 
MD, MPH, FAAP 

National Cancer 
Institute 

6120 Executive Blvd, EPS 
7020 

Rockville MD 20852 USA 301-402-9731 alterb@mail.nih.gov 

Dr Chhaya Ambekar Hospital for Sick 
Children 

555, University Ave Toronto ON M5G1X8 Canada 1-416-813-5386 chhaya.ambekar@sickkids.ca 

Joseph Antin, Chief  
Stem Cell Transplantation 

Dana-Farber Cancer 
Institute 

44 Binney St Boston MA 02115 USA 617 632-3667 jantin@partners.org 

Inge Appel, MD Sophia Children's 
Hospital 

Dr Molewaterplein 60 Rotterdam 3015 GJ Netherlands 31-10-4636691 i.m.appel@erasmusmc.nl 

Isabel Aznarez, PhD 101 College St Toronto ON M5G 1L7 Canada iaznarez@gmail.com 

Heather Ball, PhD The Hospital for Sick 
Children 

101 College St, East 
Tower 

Toronto ON M5G 1L7 Canada 416-813-5329 heather.ball@utoronto.ca 

Virginia Bennette 77 Alfred Road East Merrick NY 11566
3017 

USA 516-378-4878 gingb77@verizon.com 

Kelly Bright 
Secretary, SDSF 

4739 Holly Street Orange TX 77630 USA 409-738-2925 4bright@sbcglobal.net 

Zemira Cannioto IRCCS Burlo Garofolo Via dell'Istria 65/1 Trieste 34100 Italy 0039 339 
3593325 

zemira79@hotmail.com 

Karen Charpentier Hospital for Sick 
Children 

555 University Avenue Toronto ON M5G 1X8 Canada 416-813-2147 karen.charpentier@sickkids.ca 

Lingling Chen Hospital for Sick 
Children 

101 College St., East 
Tower, 15-313 

Toronto ON M5G 1L7 Canada bitterberryhill@gmail.com 

Nancy Cincotta 
Psychosocial Director 

Camp Sunshine 35 Acadia Road Casco ME 04015 USA 2076-655-3800 nancycincotta@gmail.com 

Marco Cippolli, MD Azienda Ospedaliera Verona Italy cipma@hotmail.com 

Ms Sharon Clusker Shwachman-Diamond 
Support UK 

18 Merevale Ave Nuneaton 
Warwicshire 

cv11 5lu UK 00-44 2476
345199 

sharwk60@aol.com 

Dr Melanie Cotter Children's Hospital 
Boston 

1 Blackfan Circle Boston MA 02115 USA Melanie.Cotter@childrens.harvard.edu 

Dr Peter Dale Royal Gwent Hospital Cardiff road Newport South 
Wales 

 NP20 2UB UK 01633-656123 peter.dale@gwent.wales.nhs.uk 

Prof. Cesare Danesino University of Pavia Via Forlanini 14 Pavia 27100 Italy -988080 cidi@unipv.it 

Dr. John Dodge University of Wales 
Swansea 

Singleton Hospital, Sketty 
Road 

Swansea SA2 8QA UK 01792 205 666 j.a.dodge@btinternet.com 



 

   

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 

  

  

 
    

 

  

 
 

  

 

Name Institution Street City State Zip Country Phone Email 

Jean Donadieu, MD, PhD Hopital Trousseau 26 avenue du Dr Netter Paris 75012 France 33 1 44 73 60 62 donadieu.genc@wanadoo.fr 

Yigal Dror, M.D. The Hospital for Sick 
Children 

555 University Ave. Toronto ON M5G 1X8 Canada 416-813-5630 yigal.dror@sickkids.ca 

Peter Durie 
Professor 

The Hospital for Sick 
Children 

555 University Ave Toronto M5G 1X8 Canada 416-813-6185 peter.durie@sickkids.ca 

M. Tarek Elghetany University of Texas 
Medical Branch 

301 University Blvd Galveston TX 77555
0743 

 409-747-2468 melgheta@utmb.edu 

Lynda Ellis, CRNC Hospital for Sick 
Children 

555 University Ave Toronto ON M5G1X8 Canada 416-813-5515 lynda.ellis@sickkids.ca 

Steven Ellis 
Professor 

University of Louisville 319 Abraham Flexner 
Way, Building A, Rm 507 

Louisville KY 40202 USA 502-852-5222 srellis@louisville.edu 

Dr Michael Escudier King's College London Foor 28, Guy's Tower, London  Se1 9RT UK 4.42072E+11 michael.escudier@kcl.ac.uk 
Dental Institute Guy's Hospital, London 

Bridge 

Karthik Ganapathi, PhD Children's Hospital 1 Blackfan Circle Boston MA 02115 U.S.A 617-919-2197 karthik@childrens.harvard.edu 

Bert Glader 
Professor 

Stanford University 1000 Welch Rd, Suite 300 Palo Alto CA 94304 USA 650-723-5152 bglader@stanford.edu 

Frederick Goldman, MD Childrens Hospital of 
Iowa 

200 Hawkins Drive Iowa CIty IA 52242 USA 319 356-7360 frederick-goldman@uiowa.edu 

Patricia Gordon 59 Hampton Street Sayville NY 11782 USA 631-567-4449 meschlepsil@aol.com 

Dr. Beatriz Goyenechea Cambridge University Hills Road Cambridge CB2 2QH UK +44 1223 402456 goyenech@mrc-lmb.ca.ac.uk 

Richard Grand, MD Children's Hospital, 
Boston 

300 Longwood Ave Boston MA 02115 USA 617-355-2962 richard.grand@childrens.harvard.edu 

Sue Heist 
BMF Nurse Coordinator 

CCHMC 3333 Burnet Ave Cincinnati OH 45229 USA 859-331-3822 sue.heist@cchmc.org 

Theresa Henle 
Family Support SDSF 

25 Chisholm Trail Trabuco Canyon CA 92679 usa 9492281291 thenle1@cox.net 

Ingrid Holm 
Asst Professor of Pediatrics 

Children's Hospital 
Boston 

300 Longwood Ave Boston MA 02115 USA 617-919-2338 ingrid.holm@childrens.harvard.edu 

Shiro Ikegawa, MD, PhD SRC RIKEN 4-6-1 Shirokane-dai, 
Minato-ku 

Tokyo 1088639 Japan -10764 sikegawa@ims.u-tokyo.ac.jp 

Wan Ip
Research Project Co-Ordinator 

The Hospital for Sick 
Children 

555 University Ave. Toronto M5G 1X8 Canada 416-813-6183 wan.ip@sickkids.ca 
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Sioban Keel, M.D. University of 
Washington 

Div of Hematology Box 
357710 

Seattle WA 98112 USA 206 914-2748 sioban@u.washington.edu 

Dr. Elizabeth Kerr The Hospital for Sick 
Children 

555 Univeristy Ave Toronto ON M5G 1X8 Canada 418-813-8371 elizabeth.kerr@sickkids.ca 

Sally E Kinsey The Leeds Teaching Beckett St Leeds LS9 7TF England, UK 0044 113 sally.kinsey@leedsth.nhs.uk 
Consultant Paediatric Haematologist Hospitals NHS Trust 2064986 

Dr Jutta Koeglmeier Great Ormond Street 
Children’s Hospital 

Great Ormond St London WC1N 
3JH 

Uk 020-7405-9200 

ext-5307 

juttakoeg@hotmail.com 

Carol Kolar 29 Joseph St Sayville NY 11782 USA 631-567-1404 carolkolar@speakeasy.net 

Jennifer Kolar 11 Budenos Dr Sayville NY 11782 USA 631-218-0957 jenegan71@yahoo.com 

Prof. dr. Taco Kuijpers Emma Children's 
Hospital AMC 

Meibergdreef 9 Amsterdam 1105 DD Netherlands 00 31 20 566 
2727 

t.w.kuijpers@amc.uva.nl 

Daniel Link 
Associate Professor 

Washington University 660 S. Euclid St. Louis MO 63110 dlink@im.wustl.edu 

Jeffrey M. Lipton 
Professor of Pediatrics 

Schneider Children's 
Hospital/Albert 
Einstein College of 
Medicine 

269-01 76th St New Hyde Park NY 11040 USA 718-470-3470 jlipton@lij.edu 

Johnson Liu 
Associate Professor 

Schneider Children's 
Hospital 

269-01 76th Ave New Hyde Park NY 11040 USA 718-470-7174 jliu3@nshs.edu 

A. Thomas Look Dana-Farber Cancer 44 Binney St, Mayer-630 Boston MA 02115 USA 617-632-5826 thomas_look@dfci.harvard.edu 
Vice Chair for Research, Institute 
Ped/Oncology 

Dr. Maclovio James Lopez University of Michigan 1500 E. Medical Center 
Dr, D5200 MPB 

Ann Arbor MI 48109
0718 

USA 734-763-9650 jamlopez@med.umich.edu 

Ray MacDonald 
Professor 

UT Southwestern 
Medical Center 

5323 Harry Hines Blvd Dallas TX 75390
9148 

 214 648-1923 raymond.macdonald@UTsouthwestern.edu 

Dr. Outi Makitie University of Helsinki Stenbackinkatu 11 Helsinki FIN-00290 Finland -4362 outi.makitie@helsinki.fi 

Annamaria Martinello AISS Associazione via Campolongo 4 Padova 35136 Italy +39(0)498725191 annamartinello05@tiscali.it 
italiana Sindrome 
Snwachman 

Emanuela Maserati 
Associate Professor 

University of Insubria Via J. Dunant, 5 Varese 21100 Italy 3.90332E+11 emanuela.maserati@uninsubria.it 

Dr. Carol Mason Great Ormond Street 
Hospital for Children 

Great Ormond St London WC1N 
3JH 

UK 4.42078E+11 masonc1@gosh.nhs.uk 
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Veronique Morinville, MD Montreal Children's 
Hospital 

2300 Tupper St Montreal QC H3H 1P3 Canada 514-412-4474 veronique.morinville@muhc.mcgill.ca 

David G. Nathan, MD Dana-Farber Cancer 
Institute 

44 Binney St Boston MA 02115 USA david_nathan@dfci.harvard.edu 

Ellis Neufeld, MD, PhD Children's Hospital 300 Longwood Ave. Boston MA 02115 USA 617-919-2139 ellis.neufeld@childrens.harvard.edu 
Boston and Harvard 
Medical School 

Peter Newburger University of MA 
Medical School 

55 Lake Avenue North Worcester MA 01655 peter.newburger@umassmed.edu 

Elena Nicolis 
Biologist 

Azienda Ospedaliera 
di Verona 

Piazzale Stefani, 1 Verona 37126 Italy 3.90458E+11 elenni@libero.it 

Prof. Charlotte Niemeyer University Children's 
Hospital 

Mathildenstr. 1 Freiburg 79106 Germany -2705218 zkj-onkpaed@uniklinik-freiburg.de 

Heather Norton SDS Foundation 
Canada 

477 Prestwick Dr. Oshawa ON L1J 7R3 Canada 905-571-1609 nortonha@hotmail.com 

David Norton SDS Foundation 
Canada 

477 Prestwick Dr. Oshawa ON L1J 7R3 Canada 905-571-1609 nortonha@hotmail.com 

Dr Matthew Palmer Beth Israel Deaconess 330 Brookline Ave Boston MA 02215 USA 617-667-0176 mpalmer@bidmc.harvard.edu 
Medical Center 

Francesco Pasquali 
Professor 

UniversitÃ 
dell'Insubria 

Via J. H. Dunant, 5 Varese I 21100 Italy 3.90332E+11 francesco.pasquali@uninsubria.it 

David Pearce, Ph.D University of 
Rochester 

601 Elmwood Avenue Rochester NY 14642 USA 585-273-1514 david_pearce@urmc.rochester.edu 

Elene Psiachou-Leonard 
Paediatric Haematologist 

Leicester University 
Hospitals NHS Trusts 

Leicester Square Leicesetr LE1 5WW Great Britain +44(0)116258530 
9 

elene.psiachou-leonard@uhl-tr.nhs.uk 

Davide Ruggero 
Associate Member 

Fox Chase Cancer 
Center 

333 Cottman Ave Philadelphia PA 19111 215-728-2715 davide.ruggero@fccc.edu 

Laura Sainati, MD DEPARTMENT OF 
PEDIATRICS 

VIA GIUSTINIANI, 3 PADOVA 35128 ITALY -8218014 laura.sainati@unipd.it 

Gulay Sezgin, MD 
Graduate student 

Feinstein Institute for 
medical Research 

270-05 76th Ave New Hyde Park NY 11040 USA 7184707170 gsezgin@nshs.edu 

Dr. Neil Shah Great Ormond Street 
Children’s Hospital 

Great Ormond St London WC1N 
3JH 

UK 020-7405-9200 

Ext-5307 

shahn@gosh.nhs.uk 

Akiko Shimamura, MD, PhD 
Assistant Professor 

Children's Hospital 
Boston 

300 Longwood Ave, Karp 
08214 

Boston MA 02115 USA 617-919-2508 akiko.shimamura@childrens.harvard.edu 
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Kim Smith-Whitley 
Associate Professor 

The Children's 
Hospital of 
Philadelphia 

34th and Civic Center 
Blvd 

Philadelphia PA 19104 USA 215-590-1662 whitleyk@email.chop.edu 

David R. Soll 
Professor 

The University of Iowa 302 BBE Iowa City IA 52242 USA 319-335-1117 david-soll@uiowa.edu 

Mrs. Leslie Steele The Hospital for Sick 
Children 

555 University Ave Toronto ON M5G 1X8 Canada (416) 813-6590 leslie.steele@sickkids.ca 

Daniel G. Tenen, MD Beth Israel Deaconess  Boston MA 02115 USA dtenen@bidmc.harvard.edu 
Medical Center 

Sanna Toiviainen-Salo, MD Hospital for Children 
and Adolescents 

StenbÃ¤ckinkatu Helsinki FIN
000330 

Finland  sanna.toiviainen-salo@hus.fi 

Blair Van Brunt 
VP, Treasurer 

Shwachman Diamond 
Syndrome Foundation 

710 Brassie Grand Junction CO 81506 USA 508 651 9280 blairvanbrunt@comcast.net 

Adrianna Vlachos 
Head, Bone Marrow Failure Program 

Schneider Children's 
Hospital 

269-01 76th Ave. New Hyde Park NY 11040 USA 718-470-3611 avlachos@lij.edu 

Christopher Walsh 
Associate Professor 

Mount Sinai School of 
Medicine 

One Gustave Levy Pl,  
Box 1079 

New York NY 10029 USA 212-241-3443 christopher-e.walsh@msnyuhealth.org 

Alan Warren 
Professor 

University of 
Cambridge 

Hills Road Cambridge CB2 2QH UK 01223 252 937 ajw@mrc-lmb.cam.ac.uk 

Dr. Kenichiro Watanabe Kyoto University 54 Kawahara-cho, 
Shogoin, Sakyo 

Kyoto 606-8507 JAPAN 81-75-751-3301 wataken@kuhp.kyoto-u.ac.jp 

Steven Werlin, MD Medical College of 
Wisconsin 

8701 Watertown Plank Rd Milwaukee WI 53226 US 4142663690 swerlin@mcw.edu 

Cornelia Zeidler 
Dr. med 

Medical School 
Hannover and SCNIR 

Carl-Neuberg-Str.1 Hannover  D-30625 Germany -557567 zeidler.cornelia@mh-hannover.de 

Rosanna Zerafa 
RN II 

Cincinnati Children's 
Hospital Medical 
Center 

3333 Burnet Ave. Cincinnati OH 45229 USA 513 636-8790 rosanna.zerafa@cchmc.org 

Siyi Zhang 
Graduate Student 

The Hospital for Sick 
Children 

Room 15-313, 101 
College Street, East 
Tower 

Toronto ON M5G 1L7 CANADA 416-813-5329 siyi.zhang@utoronto.ca 


